A STATE OF THE STA	re Services. puet 1 Jan'05 []	Date &Time Completed	Done by	
Date In: 15 Mh2-11:31	Jeb description	Date & Time Completed		
Res No: 49 14 PC2008656174	SAS e-filing			97
Veh No: SEL 3880m	E-mail (within 8hrs, AIC 2hrs			-
D.O.A: 9/1/2-16:00	i-Motor Claim Form			
X /	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD	2hrs, TP 4hrs)		
OD : TP ! Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded			
V	Assessment/Survey Repor	rt i		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Has			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (ax:)
TP Particulars: Veh No: SM	Q VAIRY INC	C()/Non-INC().	4	
Owner / Driver: (14 9006 /	Tel:)	
	Period: () Cover Type: ()	-
Confirmed by (Date:	Time:)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est. Status (WO): N:	0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 30-1	00%]	-
	Warranty: YES ()/NO (
Year of Registration. (THE RESERVE TO THE RE	
Este door (4			Carlo	1
General Remarks:- () Walk-In Customer: Customer's in	formation strictly Confidential	Strictly NO refer of repairer.		
() Walk-In Customer: Customers in	INCENTLY	*		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu		; Towing Co: ()
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoi	ice: YES () / NO (/		Done by	
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)		Date&Time Completed	ASSESS AND INC. D.	
	/ Courtesy Car ()	-		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()			-
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	() [00052		1 Surveys Street	
31 Ophogo Result vey I how freehan cost	\$3000]	11		
	\$3000] ()			
Injury:	33000] ()			P1. P2.
	33000]	and the second second	(12.4 ft 4 ft 1 (18.9 ft 4 ft 1	PH- 934
Injury:	7.5.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7		See	F-1- P.*:
Injury:	\$3000j		572-87 285-87-0-37-37-	F-1_ F-1
Injury:	33000]			7771_PL**
Injury:	33000]			
Injury:				Amt (\$
Injury:		Preparation Checklist.		
Injury: Date/Time Actions	Invoice	ceident Reporting (\$30);	Ant (5)	
Injury: Date/Time Actions	1) AR: A 2) DA: D 3) TF: Te	coident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC	And (5). Thi Bill (\$80) 40/\$45	
Injury: Date/Time Actions Claumant's Particulars:	1) AR: A 2) DA: D 3) TF: E	coident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC wing Fee	Ant (5)	W. T. S. W.
Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars:	1) AR: A 2) DA: D 3) TF: Te 4) FT: Fo 5) FT: Fo	coldent Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC (twing Fee (\$100); INC (\$100); Allow-Through Survey (Resurvey) Inding against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20)	Ant (5) fit Bill (880) (40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (95)	W. T. S. W.
Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars: Oriver/Owner: Contact No:	1) AR: A 2) DA: D 3) TF: Te 4) FT: Fo 5) FT: Fo Forcle 6) TR: R	ccident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC (owing Fee (\$100); INC	Ant (5). Tit Bill \$80) 40/\$45 \$120 \$30	W. T. S. W.
Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars: Oriver/Owner: Contact No:	Invoice 1) AR: A 2) DA: D 3) TF: Te 4) FT: Fo 5) FT: Fo Forcia 6) TR: R	ccident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC	Ant(5) fitBill \$80) 40/\$45 \$120 \$30 95) \$75	W. T. S. W.
Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars: Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	Invoice 1) AR: A 2) DA: D 3) TF: Te 4) FT: Fo 5) FT: Fo Forela 6) TR: R 7) N1: Id 8) NTUC	ccident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC wing Fee Illow-Through Survey Illow-Through Survey (Resurvey) iming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 e-inspection lac DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:-	Ant (5) fst Bill (\$80) (40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (95) \$75 \$160	T
Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars: Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	Invoice 1) AR: A 2) DA: D 3) TF: Te 4) FT: Fe 5) FT: Fe Forela 6) TR: R 7) N1: id 8) NTUC OD* *N5: C	ceident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC wing Fee solitow-Through Survey sllow-Through Survey (Resurvey) iming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 e-inspection lac DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services	\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$25 \$160	
Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars: Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	Invoice 1) AR: A 2) DA: D 3) TF: Te 4) FT: Fo 5) FT: Fo Forela 6) TR: R 7) N1: Id 2	ccident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC amage Assessment (\$100); INC awing Fee illow-Through Survey (Resurvey) iming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 e-inspection lac DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:- Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance (Lepair Ca-ordination local Repair Inspection	\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$25 \$160 \$5 \$5 \$10 \$25	
Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars: Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Invoice 1) AR: A 2) DA: D 3) TF: Te 4) FT: Fo 5) FT: Fo Forela 6) TR: R 7) N1: Id 8) NTUC OD!* *N5: C *N6: E *N7: F *N8: I	ceident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC amage Assessment (\$100); INC wing Fee follow-Through Survey flow-Through Survey (Resurvey) iming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 e-inspection flow DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:- Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance Repair Ca-ordination fost Repair Inspection DV / Collect Excess Coordination	\$80) 40/\$45 \$120 \$30 195) \$75 \$160 \$55 \$510 \$25 \$35 \$20	
Injury: Date/Time Actions	Invoice	ceident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC wing Fee Mow-Through Survey Mow-Through Survey (Resurvey) iming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 e-inspection ac DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance Repair Ca-ordination Out / Collect Excess Coordination 11): TP (N-in INC) against INC (dae Mobile	\$80) 40/\$45 \$120 \$30 95) \$75 \$160 \$55 \$50 \$525 \$53 \$520 \$30	Ami (\$)

1 , por 11 1 (20)



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

10/12/2020 11:31 (SGT) Date of Submission 09/12/2020 16:00 (SGT) Date of Accident PIE, Singapore Exact Location of Accident exit jln eunos Additional Location Information Singapore Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Mercedes

Vehicle Registration Number SKL3880M

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner YAP TIA SUAH SXXXX297C NRIC No ahbeh3880@gmail.com Email Address (Phone) +65-81293880 Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

E250 Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Private car Vehicle Category

INSURANCE COMPANY

Lonpac Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Z20VP05025724 Policy Number Cover Note Number

DRIVER

YAP TIA SUAH Name of Driver SXXXX297C NRIC No 03/02/1964 Date Of Birth Occupation Indoor

28/03/1984 Date Of Driving Pass 36 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS Driving experience Male Gender (Phone) +65-81293880 Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number ahbeh3880@gmail.com Email Address BLK 535 BEDOK NORTH STREET 3 Address Address complement #08-906 460535 Postcode Yes Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured No Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Collision - Head to Rear Type of Accident Raining Weather Conditions Wet Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT REFER TO STATEMENT. ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SMR4028X Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car Name of Driver Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 Interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personne s Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

CETCH PLAN		4
(A) SKL 3880M.		1
(B) SMR 4028x.	/	W 0
(B) 3/11/		3
Cut.	1	7
12 towards That, I'm Euros Gx2+.		
	77	
	7	
613 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1		
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT		
,	V	
on 09/12/2020 at	@ 1600 hs, 1	was travelling in
my vehicle (SKL 3880M) alo	ong PIE towar	de These exet Ila
Euros at the slip road	on the 200	I lave from the
left to Iln Euros. It	was rainning	heavily and the
traffic was heavy too . I	slow down and	1 stopped before
the zebra crossing due to	the relacte	ahead stopped.
Suddenly, a car CRAR 4028 X) from behand	colleded onto the
rear portion of my vehicle		
/		
		The state of the s

2

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

EHICLE NO: SKL 3880M	MAKE & MODEL: Mercedes E250 AUTO MANUAL
ATE OF ACCIDENT:	09/ 12/ 2020. CC: 1796.
IME OF ACCIDENT:	1 600 HRS
OCATION OF ACCIDENT:	PIE towards Thas exet IIn Euros.
XACT PURPOSE USED AT TIME OF ACCIDENT:	EMPLOYMENT PRIVATE USE PRIVATE HIRE
NAME OF OWNER:	YAP TIA SUAH.
EL NO:	H/P: 8139 3880 -OFFICE: HOME:
NRIC:	51660297C.
ADDRESS:	BLK 535 Bedok North St 3 \$ 08-906 (8) 460535
MAIL:	
ANTINAMENT COMPANY (COM	OD / THIRD PARTY PREPORTING ONLY
CLAIM TYPE:	YES (NO?)
FLEET POLICY:	Lonpac.
NSURANCE COMPANY:	Comprehensive Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
TYPE OF COVERAGE:	Z20 VP05025724.
POLICY NO:	AS ABOVE) IF NO:
NAME OF DRIVER:	ANY PASSENGER: N.A.
NRIC:	03 / 02 / 1964 LICENCE PASSED DATE: 28 / 03 / 1984
DATE OF BIRTH:	OUTDOOR KINDOOR
OCCUPATION:	MALE / PEMALE
GENDER:	H/P: OFFICE: HOME:
CONTACT NO:	II/F.
ADDRESS:	
EMAIL:	NO/ IF YES, REG NO:
DOES DRIVER OWNED ANY VEHICLE:	INSURER FOTHER:
RELATIONSI SHIP:	CLEAR RAINING POTHERS:
WEATHER CONDITION N:	DRY (WET) OTHER:
ROAD SURFACE:	NO IF YES, WHO?
ANY INJURIES:	NO DIF YES, WHO!
NAME & CONTACT:	
NAME & CONTACT:	CONTROL WILEDES
POLICE REPORT:	NO DIF YES, WHERE?
NOTICE OF INTENDED PROSECUTION GIVEN?	(NO) IF YES, WHO?
VEHICLE B REG NO:	SMR 4028 X . ANY PASSENGERS: 01 (M) .
NAME OF DRIVER:	ANY PASSENGERS:
VEHICLE C REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS:
VEHICLE D REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS:
VEHICLE E REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS:
VEHICLE F REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS:
VEHICLE G REG NO:	HANNEY TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOTA
ANY WITNESS? IF YES, NAME:	WITNESS CONTACT:
WAS THERE ANY VIDEO CAPTURE?	YES / NO
WAS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED?	YES DNO
ACCIDENT SCENE PHOTOS TAKEN?	Rear Portzon -
ACCIDENT PORTION:	Twencor.
WORKSHOP PARTICULAR: CONTACT NO:	68420051 / 67440510
	JO8ZPH TAN .
CONTACT PERSON: FAX NO:	67410510
WORKSHOP EMAIL:	sales@n51.com.sg



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD (S98FC5635C)

Singapore Office: 300, Beach Road #17-04/07, The Concourse, Singapore 199555. Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Fax: (65) 6296 3767 Website: www.lonpac.com.sg GST Reg No.: F0-0005635-C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189) REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE. MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1960 (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE). ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA). ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA). THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA).

Certificate No.: Z20VP05025724

Type of Cover : COMPREHENSIVE

1. Index Mark and Vehicle Registration Number

MERCEDES-BENZ E250 CGI 1.7

- SKI 3880M

2. Name of Policy Holder

YAP TIA SUAH

Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act

11/01/2020

4. Date of Expiry of the Insurance

10/01/2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive (A) THE POLICYHOLDER (B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/HER PERMISSION Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use

USE ONLY FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES AND FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD, RACING, PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL, SPEED-TESTING OR THE CARRIAGE OF GOODS (OTHER THAN SAMPLES) IN CONNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE MOTOR TRADE.

Excess

: \$\$ 500.00 (SECTION 1) INSURED / NAMED DRIVERS

S\$ 3,500.00 (SECTION 1) UNNAMED DRIVERS

S\$ 3,000.00 (SECTION 1) ADDITIONAL EXCESS FOR ELDERLY OR YOUNG AND/OR INEXPERIENCED DRIVERS

S\$ 100.00 WINDSCREEN EXCESS

LONPAC'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS

AN ADDITIONAL EXCESS OF \$500 FOR 2ND & SUBSEQUENT CLAIM DURING THE POLICY PERIOD (FOR COMPREHENSIVE COVER ONLY).

Condition

: ACCIDENT REPAIRS AT LONPAC'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore are not included under heading.

I/WE hereby certify that this covering Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore.

H.P. Owner: OVERSEA-CHINESE BANKING CORPORATION LIMITED

CHIEF EXECUTIVE (Singapore Branch)

User ID: BASE3 Date Issued: 07/01/2020